



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7284 of 2025

Kaushendra @ Kaushalendra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)

: Mohd Faiz

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist is present.
2. Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2 returnable at an early date. Steps be taken within one week.
3. List this case on 27.02.2026 as fresh.

January 13, 2026

Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)