



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7284 of 2025

Kaushendra @ Kaushalendra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Mohd Faiz

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Raunak Singh, Shailendra Singh

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, Sri Mahendra Singh, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Shailendra Singh, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. It has been apprised by the learned counsel for the revisionist that both the parties have arrived at a settlement and are willing to live together. Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit explaining the same.
3. Learned counsel for opposite party no.2 may also take instructions in this regard.
4. Put up this case on 07.04.2026, as fresh.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

March 30, 2026

Saurabh