



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7284 of 2025**

Kaushendra @ Kaushalendra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Mohd Faiz

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Raunak Singh, Shailendra Singh

---

**Court No. - 88**

**HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Learned counsel for both parties are present.
2. The revisionist Kaushendra @ Kaushalendra is not present in person. Smt. Meena Devi, opposite party no. 2, is present in person along with her son Mridul Kumar, aged about 1 and 1/2 years and she is willing to go to her matrimonial home but the revisionist/ husband, Kaushendra @ Kaushalendra, is not present to take her home.
3. List this matter on 15.4.2026 as fresh.
4. The revisionist Kaushendra @ Kaushalendra and opp. party no. 2, Smt. Meena Devi shall remain present before this Court, on the next date fixed.

**(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)**

**April 7, 2026**

Gss